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Question 1
Question Type: MultipleChoice

Oracle Fusion Analytics Warehouse (FAW) is built on Oracle Cloud Infrastructure (OCI) and leverages/embeds Oracle PaaS Cloud

services.

Which PaaS Cloud services does it leverage/embed?

Options: 
A- Oracle Analytics Cloud and Autonomous Data Warehouse

B- Oracle Analytics Cloud, NoSQL Database Cloud Service, and Golden Gate

C- Oracle Analytics Cloud and Exadata Database Service on Dedicated Infrastructure

Answer: 
A

Explanation: 
Oracle Fusion Analytics Warehouse is built on top of Oracle Analytics Cloud and Oracle Autonomous Data Warehouse.This packaged

service starts with Oracle Fusion Cloud Applications, and you can deploy rapidly, personalize, and extend it1

https://docs.oracle.com/en/cloud/saas/analytics/index.html
https://docs.oracle.com/en/cloud/saas/analytics/index.html


Question 2
Question Type: MultipleChoice

In Fusion HCM Analytics, which job-specific role/group provides access to all HCM data without security restrictions on the HCM data

set?

Options: 
A- Human Resource Analyst

B- Human Resource Specialist

C- Human Resource Manager

Answer: 
A

Question 3



Question Type: MultipleChoice

In the FAW Security framework, which mapping paradigm best describes the mapping of Security Content to Data Roles?

Options: 
A- Security Context to Data Role is one-to-one

B- Security Context to Data Role is many-to-many

C- Security Context to Data Role is one-to-many

Answer: 
B

Explanation: 
The FAW Security framework allows a flexible and extensible mapping of Security Content to Data Roles. A Security Content is a

predefined attribute that defines the boundaries of data access for a given subject area, such as Business Unit, Country, Department,

Job Family, Legal Entity, and Worker Type. A Data Role is a custom role that grants access to specific subsets of data in the data

warehouse based on the Security Content. A Security Content can be mapped to multiple Data Roles, and a Data Role can have

multiple Security Content associated with it. For example, a Security Content of Country = US can be mapped to a Data Role of US HR

Manager, and a Data Role of US HR Manager can have multiple Security Content such as Country = US, Business Unit = Sales, and



Department = Marketing.

Verified Reference:Reference for Fusion HCM Analytics, page 9-10.

Question 4
Question Type: MultipleChoice

LBAC is enabled in your Fusion pod. You plan to provision your instance using password-based authentication to Fusion Application.

What configuration does your Fusion Application require to achieve this?

Options: 
A- You need to identify the user who will be connected to the Fusion Application for pipeline orchestration. This user must be enabled for

access from All IP Addresses.

B- Log an SR for your Fusion Application and mention the identified user to authenticate to Fusion Application. Oracle Support will

disable LBAC for the identified user.

C- Custom roles need to be created for the user identified to authenticate access to the Fusion Application. These roles must to be

enabled for access from All IP addresses.

https://docs.oracle.com/en/cloud/saas/analytics/23r1/fahia/reference-fusion-hcm-analytics.pdf


Answer: 
A

Explanation: 
LBAC (Location-Based Access Control) is a feature that restricts access to Fusion Applications based on IP addresses or ranges of IP

addresses. If LBAC is enabled on your Fusion pod, you need to identify a user who will be used by FAW to connect to Fusion

Applications using password-based authentication. This user must have access from All IP Addresses in order to allow FAW to extract

data from any location.

Verified Reference:Securing Oracle Fusion Applications REST APIs with Location Based Access Control (LBAC), section ''LBAC

Configuration''.

Question 5
Question Type: MultipleChoice

Fusion Analytics Warehouse (FAW) allows you to select the Descriptive Flexfields (DFFs) you want to move to your data warehouse.

What setup must you ensure in your Fusion Application for FAW to perform this operation7

https://www.ateam-oracle.com/post/securing-oracle-fusion-applications-rest-apis-with-location-based-access-control-lbac
https://www.ateam-oracle.com/post/securing-oracle-fusion-applications-rest-apis-with-location-based-access-control-lbac


Options: 
A- Ensure that the DFFs and their attributes are Bl-enabled in your Fusion Application.

B- Ensure the DFFs are configured and validated in your Fusion Application.

C- Create a BICC extract for DFFs and schedule the same in your Fusion Application.

Answer: 
A

Explanation: 
The DFFs and their attributes must be BI-enabled in order to be extracted by the FAW data pipeline and loaded into the data warehouse.

BI-enabling a DFF means that it is exposed as a column in a view object that is part of a subject area in Oracle Transactional Business

Intelligence (OTBI). This allows FAW to access the DFF data through OTBI web services.

Verified Reference:Use Descriptive Flexfields, section 23.1;About Flexfields, section ''Use Flexfields in Your Data Model''.

Question 6
Question Type: MultipleChoice

https://docs.oracle.com/applications/falcm12/OADEE/GUID-FCA838E1-D48C-43AB-8B5B-F746A52BA33D.htm


You must specify parameter values during the HCM Analytics' Reporting Configuration process.

Why are these parameters required as part of the implementation process?

Options: 
A- The Reporting Configuration parameters are required to set the initial extract date for extracting the data from the source application.

B- The Reporting Configuration parameters help schedule reports required to be run at a defined time.

C- The Reporting Configuration parameters help specify how data is presented in KP1 decks, visualizations, analysis, dashboards, and

reports in FAW.

Answer: 
C

Explanation: 
The Reporting Configuration parameters are used to define how the data is displayed in the FAW user interface. They include settings

such as currency, date format, decimal separator, number of decimals, and default dashboard. These parameters affect the presentation

layer of the FAW semantic model and can be changed at any time without affecting the data pipeline or the data warehouse.

Verified Reference:Oracle Fusion HCM Analytics, page 9.

https://www.oracle.com/a/ocom/docs/oracle-analytics-for-fusion-hcm-data-sheet.pdf


Question 7
Question Type: MultipleChoice

You are implementing Fusion ERP Analytics.

You find two types of predefined Application Roles, e.g., General Ledger Access Set Data security and profitability Analysis Duty Role.

You are implementing Fusion ERP Analytics.

Which type of Application Role is used to secure access to the Subject Area?

Options: 
A- The Duty Role secures access to the Subject Area

B- Any of the Application Role types can be used to secure access to the Subject Area.

C- The Data Role secures access to the Subject Area.

Answer: 
C



Explanation: 
The type of Application Role that is used to secure access to the Subject Area is the Data Role.The Data Role defines the data security

context for a user, such as which business units, legal entities, or departments they can access2.The Duty Role defines the functional

security for a user, such as which tasks they can perform or which objects they can view3.Any of the Application Role types cannot be

used to secure access to the Subject Area, as they have different purposes.

Question 8
Question Type: MultipleChoice

You want to edit global data pipeline parameters. How do you ensure that your changes are deployed and data is consistent?

Options: 
A- You must reset the data warehouse and activate the functional areas to ensure changes are effective during the next pipeline run.

B- Changes to the global pipeline parameter take effect immediately.

C- Changes to the global pipeline parameter take effect at the next incremental upload.

https://blogs.oracle.com/analytics/post/security-offerings-in-oracle-fusion-hcm-analytics
https://blogs.oracle.com/analytics/post/security-offerings-in-oracle-fusion-hcm-analytics
https://blogs.oracle.com/analytics/post/security-offerings-in-oracle-fusion-hcm-analytics
https://blogs.oracle.com/analytics/post/security-offerings-in-oracle-fusion-hcm-analytics


Answer: 
C

Explanation: 
The way to ensure that your changes to the global pipeline parameters are deployed and data is consistent is to wait for the next

incremental upload.Changes to the global pipeline parameters take effect at the next incremental upload, which is scheduled based on

the frequency that you set in the parameters9. You do not need to reset the data warehouse or activate the functional areas for this

purpose.Changes to the global pipeline parameters do not take effect immediately.

https://docs.oracle.com/en/cloud/saas/analytics/index.html
https://docs.oracle.com/en/cloud/saas/analytics/index.html
https://docs.oracle.com/en/cloud/saas/analytics/index.html
https://docs.oracle.com/en/cloud/saas/analytics/index.html
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